MEMO TO ALL MONUMENT DEALERS

Please be advised the following Foundation Charges will prevail effective January 1, 2025.

FOUNDATIONS:

Length x Width x \$181.00 = Cost

MINIMUMS:

Footstones (Minimum charge) Singles (Minimum charge) All Double Stones	\$ 414.00 +\$65.00=\$479.00 \$ 415.00 +\$65.00=\$480.00 \$1329.00
Expedited Foundation Single/Foot Expedited Foundation Double/Ledger	\$127.00 additional \$252.00 additional
Arching Fee (Minimum Charge)	\$ 65.00
Survey, per point	\$ 65.00
Minimum charge for survey	\$103.00
OTHERS:	
Sandblasting Supervision Fee	\$ 155.00
Niche Inscription	\$ 250.00
Bench Foundations, (Minimum) Poured foundation – all granite benches	\$ 200.00 \$ 566.00

Foundations for Double Stones in Single Grave sections are determined by the size of the graves. All bases must have smooth backs.

PLEASE NOTE:

YOU MUST ALLOW 6 TO 8 WEEKS FOR THE COMPLETION OF A FOUNDATION ORDER FROM THE DATE THE CEMETERY APPROVED THE ORDER & RECEIVED REMITTANCE.

ALL MONUMENTS MUST BE SET ON FOUNDATIONS

You may contact our Foundation Department at Foundations@montefiores.com

MEMO TO ALL FUNERAL DIRECTORS <u>SCHEDULE OF INTERMENT CHARGES for 2025</u>

Please be advised the following Interment charges will prevail effective January 1, 2025.

ADULTS

Grave Opening Sunday (with or without lowering device & greens) ** Note: Casket must have lowering device	\$1810.00 ** \$2075.00 **
Outside Box	\$1826.00 **
Sunday	\$2091.00 **
Vault	\$1888.00 **
Sunday	\$2153.00 **
Niche Opening	\$ 778.00 **
Sunday	\$1043.00 **
Ashes or Limb	\$1572.00 **
Sunday	\$1834.00 **
CHILDREN (UP TO 10 YEARS)	
Grave Opening (with or without lowering device & greens) Sunday	\$1572.00 ** \$1834.00 **

OVERTIME

Weekdays and Sunday for arrivals after 3:30 per half hour \$ 133.00****

****Advise family - overtime is due at time of interment****

The lunch period for Sundays shall be the same as weekdays from 11:50 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

When making funeral arrangements with the families, please advise them of the policies of New Montefiore Cemetery. No funeral will proceed earlier than 10:30 a.m. No one will be permitted up to the gravesite prior to a funeral procession.

Note: A faxed in interment order is not an acknowledgement that the order was received or taken. All orders for grave openings must be <u>CALLED IN!</u>

^{**} includes \$5.00 New York State vandalism fee.

^{**} Includes \$35.00 New York State Bill A 7638-B/S 3605-B requiring an additional \$35.00 per interment or per inurnment.

DAILY & SUNDAY OVERTIME 2025

```
3:31 p.m. - 4:01 p.m. = $133.00
4:02 p.m. - 4:32 p.m. = $133.00 + $133.00 = $266.00
4:33 p.m. - 5:03 p.m. = $266.00 + $133.00 = $399.00
5:04 p.m. - 5:34 p.m. = $399.00 + $133.00 = $532.00
```

2025 SCHEDULE OF CARE CHARGES

CARE OF GRAVES PER SEASON	
Adult Grave	\$ 85.00
Child's Grave	\$ 71.00
	*
PERPETUAL CARE OF GRAVES	
Adult	\$4200.00
Child	\$2100.00
Addition to Plot	\$2000.00
PERENNIAL PLANTS	
Mature Yews	\$ 411.00
4 Special Evergreen Yews	\$ 305.00
3 Evergreen Yews	\$ 246.00
lvy (28 Plants)	\$ 329.00
Artificial Grass Blanket	\$ 64.00
Junipers	\$ 347.00
Mugo Pines	\$ 347.00
Boxwoods	\$ 304.00
Removal of Grave Plantings	\$ 192.00
PRIVATE PLOTS	
Plot Care (10' X 16')	0400.00
Enclosures	\$133.00
Hedges – per ft.	\$ 53.00
Care of Shrubbery (each)	\$ 23.00
Benches	\$ 22.25
Additional Cost Per Grave:	\$ 23.00
Flush Footstone-grass	A 00.05
	\$ 20.25
Raised Footstone-grass	\$ 24.50
Raised Footstone-planting Charges on larger plots are based on the above figures.	\$ 28.50
onarges on larger plots are based on the above figures.	
SOCIETY CARE	
Season Care per lot	\$ 70.50
Additional cost per grave:	Ψ . σ.σσ
Flush footstone-grass	\$ 20.25
Raised footstone-grass	\$ 28.50
Raised footstone-planting	\$ 52.25
Minimum Charge	\$ 314.00
Mowing and liming only per lot	\$ 52.25
Flush Footstone-grass	\$ 20.25
Raised Footstone-grass	\$ 28.50
Raised Footstone-planting	\$ 52.25
Minimum Charge	\$ 312.00
Single cleanup per lot	\$ 22.50
Per grave	\$ 22.50
Minimum Charge	\$ 198.00
•	Ψ 130.00

2025 SCHEDULE OF INTERMENT CHARGES

January 1, 2025

CHILDREN	Grave Opening-up to 10 years Sunday (with or without lowering device & greens)	\$1572.00 * ** \$1834.00 * **
<u>ADULTS</u>	Grave Opening Sunday (with or without lowering device & greens) NOTE: CASKET MUST HAVE LOWERING DEVICE	\$1810.00 * ** \$207500 * **
	Outside box with lowering device & greens Sunday	\$1826.00 * ** \$2091.00 * **
	Vault with lowering device & greens Sunday	\$1888.00 * ** \$2153.00 * **
	Niche Opening Sunday	\$ 778.00 * ** \$1043.00 * **
	Cremains or Limb Sunday	\$1572.00 * ** \$1834.00 * **
DISINTERME	<u>ENT</u>	
	Disinterment requiring an outside box	\$1498.00
	Disinterment not requiring an outside box	\$1336.00
RECORDING	FEE	\$ 58.00
OVERTIME	Weekdays & Sunday	
	For arrivals after 3:30 p.m. per half hour	\$ 133.00
	Includes \$5.00 New York State vandalism fee.	
** Includes \$35.00 New York State Bill A.7638-B/S.3 requiring an additional \$35.00 per interment or p inurnment.		

2025 SCHEDULE OF FOUNDATION & OTHER CHARGES

FOUNDATIONS

Per sq. ft. Minimum charge for footstor Minimum charge for single st		\$ 181.00 \$ 479.00 ** \$ 480.00 **
Expedited Foundation Charge Ordered one week or less Single or Footstone	es, when	\$ 127.00
Double Stone or Ledger		\$ 252.00
Arching (minimum)		\$ 65.00
Bench (under 2' x 4')	Composite Only	\$ 200.00
Sandblasting		
Supervision fee Niche Inscription Survey Per Point		\$ 155.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 65.00
Minimum charge for survey		\$ 103.00
**Includes Toll Fee		
<u>MAPS</u>		
Minimum Charge Charge per Name Charge per Lot Photographs		\$103.00 \$ 19.00 \$ 26.00 \$ 18.00
MASONRY WORK		
Sidewalks – per sq. ft. Curbs-per Lin. Ft. Apron-standard size Removal of sidewalk Sq. Ft. Removal of curb Lin. Ft. Removal of Foundation per c	ubic foot	\$ 22.00 \$ 26.00 \$ 327.00 \$ 13.50 \$ 111.00

MONUMENT CLEANING

	January 1, 2025
Footstone	\$ 124.00
Single Stone	\$ 203.00
Granite Bench	\$ 203.00
Ledger	\$ 203.00
Double Stone	\$ 361.00
Family Monument to 6 Ft.	\$ 400.00
Family Monument over 6 Ft.	\$ 558.00